
A BILL F OR AN ORDI NAl CE AUTHORIZI NG ) 
AND DI RE CTING THE :MAYOR AND THE ) 
RECORDER TO ENTER D TO A CO.rJTRACT FOR ) 
THE C0f" STRUCTI0N OF LATERAL SEWERS IN ) 
VAUGHAN LANE ACRES, AND DECLARI NG AN ) 
E:MERGENCY • ) 

: .. 

ORDINANCE BILL NO. ~ t 
for 1973 

ORDI NANCE NO. ,,,. ,, 

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LEBANON DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: 

Se ction 1. Tb.at the Mayor and the Recorder of the Cit y of 

Lebanon are hereby authorized and directed to ent er irrt o a Contrac t 

with _ __ L_ar_ r_..y_V_an ___ O_v_e_r_ C_o_ns __ t _r_t1_c_t _i _o_n _ ____ f or the construc t i on of 

l a t er 1 sewers in Vatwhan Lane acres, and to obli gate the Cit of 

Lebanon for the p ayment of $ 92,380.00 for sai d s ewer i mprovemen t s , 

and that t he Contract shall refer t o t he plans a nd spec ifications 

he r e t ofore file d by the City Engineer and approved by the Counc il, 

and s h al l be in the following form, to-wit: 

Se ction 2. That i n asmu ch as this Con t r act and the Construc t ion 

of s aid l at eral s ewers is necessary f or the pe ace, healt h and safe t y 

of the City of Lebanon, an emergency is rereby declared to e xist and 

t h is Or dinance shal l be in full force and effect i mmediate l y upon it s 

passage by t he Council and appr oval b y t he ayor. 

Pas s ed by the Council and approved by the Mayor thi s 21st day 

of August, 1973. 

ATTEST : 

http:92,380.00


r' 'j..• . '-,
•• If ,

Sept. 25, 1973 ,
,,

L,D. VANOVER, INC.

Pay II I -- VAUGHN LANE

12" 1ine 0+00 to 3+25lQ. PROPOSAL A

Class C TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL

18-20 255.10;Lin. Ft. @ $18.00 $ 4,59 1.80
Class 0 Trench Excavation and Back f iII

20-22 70.00 Lin. Ft. @ $30.00 2,100.00

MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION

Standard Manholes

0-6 Ft. 2 @ $500.00 1,000.00

Add Standard Manhole

Depth 27 Lin. Ft. @ $ 50.00 1,350.00

GRAVITY SEWER PIPE

12" Extra Strength

325.i.2 Lin. Ft. @ $ 22.50 7,314.75
12" Line 3+25!Q to 6+482
Class C
14-16 223.3 Lin. Ft. @ $5.00 1,"6.50
16-18 75.0 Lin. Ft. @ $8.00 600.00

18-20 24.9 Lin. Ft. @ $10.00 249.00

MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION

Standard Manhole

0-6 Ft.

ADD Depth Standard Manhole

8 Ft.

@ $500.00

@ $ 50.00

500.00

400.00

PIPE STUBOUTS FOR FUTURE LAT. CONN.

8" 2 @ $ 85.00 170.00

12" @ $100.00 100.00
GRAVITY SEWER PIPE

12" Extra Strength

323.2 Lin. Ft. @ $13.00 4,201.60



I - ,'r
PAGE 2

L.D. VANOVER, INC.

PAY '# I VAUGHN LANE

Concrete Tee fittings 0+00 to 6 + 48~

12 X 6 7 $ 50.00 $ 350.00

$ 24,043.65

Less 10% Retalnage 2,404.37

TOTAL PAYABLE $ 21,639.28

This pay does not represent Final Acceptance of Work Completed.

Jim Udell, Ass't. City Engineer



PIPE STUBOUTS FOR FUTURE LATERAL CONNECTIONS

8"
12"

GRAVITY SEWER PIPE

6
I

@ $ 85.00
@ $100.00

$
$

51-0.00
100.00

8"
12" CLASS 4

CONCRETE TEES

8X4
12X6

1934.00
324

27
7

@ $ 10.00
@ $ 13.00

@ $ 40.00
@ $ 50.00

$ 19,340.00
4,212.00

1,080.00
350.00

SEWER SERVICE CONNECTIONS

TRENCH EXCAVATION & BACKFILL

CLASS C 1357 @ $ 3.00 4,071.00

SERVICE CONNECTION PIPE

4"
6"

1079.00
378.00

@ $ 6.50
@ $ 8.25

$7,013.50
3, I18.50

SURFACE RESTORATION
3/4" Minus 25 @ $ 5.00

TOTAL $18,063.18 + $55,147.40

PREVIOUS PAY

FINAL PAY

125.00

$ 55,147. 40

$ 73,210.58

- $ 21 ,639.28

$ 51,571.30



Oct. 23, 1973

L.D. VANOVER, INC.

FINAL PAY - VAUGHN LANE

AL TERNATE "A"

TRENCH EXCAV~TION & BACKF ILL

CLASS C

18-20 Ft. 255.10 Lin. Ft. @ $18.00 $ 4,591.80

CLASS D

20-22 Ft. 73.65 Lin. Ft. @ $30.00 2,209.50

MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION

STANDARD MANHOLES
0-6 Ft. 2 @$500.00 1,000.00
ADD SJ:ANDARD MANHOLE
DEPTH 27.3 @ $50.00 1,365.00

GRAVITY SEWER PIPE

12" CLASS-V-
328.75 @ $22.50 7,396.88

CONNECT TO EXISTING 1,500.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE A $ 18,063.18

TRENCH EXCAVATION & BACKF ILL

CLASS C
0-6 296.0 @ $ 2.50 $ '740.00
6-8 566.10 @ $ 3.00 1,698.30
8-10 158.60 @ $ 3.00 475.80
10-12 50.00 @ $ 3.50 175.00
12-14 150.00 @ $ 4.00 600.00
14-16 823.30 @ $ 5.00 4,116.50
16-18 189.10 @ $ 8.00 1,512.80
18-20 24.9 @ $10.00 249.00

MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION
Standard Manholes
0-6 5 @ $500.00 $ 2,500.00

ADD DEPTH 19.8 @ $ 50.00 990.00

Drop Manholes
0-6 2 @ $600.00 ! 1,200.00

Add Depth 12.4 @ $ 50.00 620.00

SERVICE CONNECTION PIPE STUB OUTS

4" 7 @ $ 50.00 $ 350.00


	Ord No. 1489 -- Authorization for Contract of Construction of Lateral Sewers




